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From
The Secretary, Examination Matter
Haryana State Board of Technical Education, Merging of Identities
Govt. Polytechnic Campus, Sector — 26, Panchkula

To

All Principal(s)
Govt. / Govt. Aided / Self Financing Polytechnics.

Dated: 17.03.2025

Memo No.: 145 /Exam/HSBTE

Subject: Merging
relevant

After detailed d
1D's have been merged into new ID's 0

of old ID's of various subjects

existing ID’s of 1% semester.

eliberations by the subject experts at institute |
f 1% semester of existing scheme:

of various branches into the

evel, following old

. Sr. | BRANCH SUBJECT SUBJECT OoLD NEW MERGED NEW SUBJECT
No. NAME 1D w.e.f. IDENDITY |ID NAME
2022-23
%' 1 | common | Applied 220012/210 200012/170012 220012/210012/2 Applied
g Mathematics/ | 012 120012/ 00012/170012/12 Mathematics/Appli
-' Applied 60032 0012/ 60032 ed Mathematics-
; Mathematics-I I/Applied Math-
, 1/Applied
Mathematics- &
i 1/Applied j
k"“ Mathematics-
F I/Applied
/ L— ? Mathematics
2 common | Applied 220013/210 | 200013/ 170013 220013/210013/2 Applied
Physics/Applie | 013 /120013/ 00013/170013/12 Physics/Applied
d Physics-I 60033/30813 | 0013/ Physics-1/Applied
60033/30813 Physics-1/Applied
Physics-1/Applied
Physics-1/Applied
Physlcs/Applied
Physics-I
3 common | Engineering 220015 200015/170015 220015/200015/1 | Engineering
Graphics /120015/ 70015/120015/ Graphics/Engineeri
) 60035 60035 ng Drawing-
b ‘ d 1/Engineering
: Drawing- =
{ 4 XQ I/Engineering
i Drawing-
Frid v IEngineering
j,“ Drawing
7
, / 4 Civil Plumbing 220716 180754/170765 220716/180754/1 | Plumbing Services
' /{{" Services 70765 i
i/
/ 5 Food Basic 221115 121125/031125 221115/121125/0 | Basic
/ ] Technolo | Microbiology 31125 ' Microbiology/Basic
; gy Microbiotogy/Basic
7 Microbiology
. 6 LIS Library and 221612 121612/031612 | 221612/121612/0 Library and
e Information 31612 Information
E Society Society/Library
3 Information and
/ Soclety-I / Library
' Information and
Soclety-1




e TR, TR T —

LIS Library
Classification -
1

221613

121614/031614 | 221613/121614/0
31614

v

LIS Library 221614

Catalogulng -
1

121615/031615

221614/121615/0
31615

Library
Classification -
1/Library
Classification-
1/Library
Classification-1

Library
Cataloguing -
1/Library
Cataloguing- {
I/Library
Cataloguing-1

Plastic | Introduction 222216

Technolo | to Polymer
QY Science and
Technology

182234/122234
| 32223/32224/
032226/562

222216/182234/1
22234/32223/
32224/032226/56
20

Introduction to
Polymer Science
and
Technology/Polym
er Science and
Technology/Polym
er Science and
Technology-
1/Polymer
Chemistry/Orientat
jon to Polymer
Engineering/Introd
uction to Plastic
Technology

10 | Fashion | Pattern 222912
Technolo | Fundamentals

ay

122914/032914
/ 92931-LE

222912/122914/0
32914/92931-LE

Interpretation—
1/Basic Pattern
Making and Style

Pattern :
Fundamentals/Bas|
¢ Pattern Making
and Style

Interpretation—
I/Basic of Pattern
Making

11 | OMCA/Fin | Principles of 224112
+Acc.& | Management
Aud./Buis
ness
Managem

ent

126712/106713
/033014

224112/126712/1
06713/033014

Principles of
Management/Princ
iples of
Management/Princ
iples of
Management/Princ
iples of
Management

12 | Fin,Acc. | Fundamentals | 224114
& of .
Aud./Buis | Accountancy
ness
Managem
ent

124112/084112
[ 73322/
93023/33013/
031332/1332N

224114/124112/0
84112/ 73322/
93023/33013/
031332/1332N

Fundamentals of
Accountancy/Fund
amentals of
Accounting/Funda
mentals of
Accounts/Accounti

ng
Fundamentals/Fun
damentals of
Accounts/Fundam

entals of
Accounts/Accounti
ng And Finance

The merging of old ID's will be effective from
Examination. The students who have reappear In the old ID's will have to appear in
new ID's of existing scheme as mentioned in the ahave: list. '

It Is requested to Inform the students timely through notice board,

May 2025

institution website and email. The syllabus of existing corresponding ID's should be

2

by 9

-

4




nade svailable to such students and the students should be guided properly Dy the
Prmcipa\/teachers.
Kindly treat it as most urgent.

controfler of Exam

HSBTE, panchkula

Dated : 17.03.2025

Endst. No. 146 /ExamlHSBTE

HSBTE for information please.

Contrcﬂ]‘g of Exam

HSBTE, Panchkula

A copy of the above is forwarded to the Secretary,

Eadat |
ndry MO, fax Dateal-)7/3 )25
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