From

The Secretary, Haryana State Board of Technical Education, Govt. Polytechnic Campus, Sector – 26, Panchkula TOP PRIORITY
Examination Matter
Merging of Identities

To

All Principal(s)
Govt. / Govt. Aided / Self Financing Polytechnics.

Memo No.: 145 /Exam/HSBTE

Dated: 17.03.2025

Subject: Merging of old ID's of various subjects of various branches into the relevant existing ID's of 1<sup>st</sup> semester.

After detailed deliberations by the subject experts at institute level, following old ID's have been merged into new ID's of 1<sup>st</sup> semester of existing scheme:

Sr. No.	BRA			SUBJECT ID w.e.f. 2022-23	OLD	NEW MERGED ID	NEW SUBJECT NAME
1	cor	mmon	Applied Mathematics/ Applied Mathematics-I	220012/210 012	200012/170012 /120012/ 60032	220012/210012/2 00012/170012/12 0012/ 60032	Applied Mathematics/Appl ed Mathematics- I/Applied Math- I/Applied Mathematics- I/Applied Mathematics- I/Applied Mathematics- I/Applied Mathematics- Mathematics- I/Applied
2	2 0	common	Applied Physics/Applie d Physics-I	220013/210 013	200013/170013 /120013/ 60033/30813	220013/210013/2 00013/170013/12 0013/ 60033/30813	Applied Physics/Applied Physics-I/Applied Physics-I/Applied Physics-I/Applied Physics-I/Applied Physics-I/Applied Physics-I/Applied Physics-I
	3	common	Engineering Graphics	220015	200015/170015 /120015/ 60035	220015/200015/1 70015/120015/ 60035	Engineering Graphics/Engineeri ng Drawing- I/Engineering Drawlng- I/Engineering Drawing- IEngineering Drawing- IEngineering Drawlng
	4	Civil	Plumbing Services	220716	180754/170765	220716/180754/1 70765	Plumbing Services
	5	Food Techno gy	Basic Nicrobiology	221115	121125/031125	221115/121125/0 31125	Basic Microbiology/Basic Microbiology/Basic Microbiology
	6	LIS	Library and Information Society	221612	121612/031612	221612/121612/0 31612	Library and Information Society/Library Information and Society-I / Library Information and Society-I

K

An sy

7	LIS	Library Classification - I	221613	121614/031614	221613/121614/0 31614	Library Classification - I/Library Classification- I/Library Classification-I
8	LIS	Library Cataloguing - I	221614	121615/031615	221614/121615/0 31615	Library Cataloguing - I/Library Cataloguing- I/Library Cataloguing-I
9	Plastic Technolo gy	Introduction to Polymer Science and Technology	222216	182234/122234 / 32223/32224/ 032226/562	222216/182234/1 22234/32223/ 32224/032226/56 2	Introduction to Polymer Science and Technology/Polym er Science and Technology/Polym er Science and Technology- I/Polymer Chemistry/Orientat ion to Polymer Engineering/Introd uction to Plastic Technology
	10 Fash Tech		222912	122914/03291 <sup>4</sup> / 92931-LE	4 222912/122914/0 32914/92931-LE	Pattern Fundamentals/Basi c Pattern MakIng and Style Interpretation— I/Basic Pattern Making and Style Interpretation— I/Basic of Pattern Making
	Aud	CA/Fin Acc.& Managen di./Buis ness inagem ent		126712/10671 /033014	3 224112/126712/1 06713/033014	Principles of Management/Princ iples of Management/Princ iples of Management/Princ iples of Management/Princ iples of Management
	A	in.,Acc. & Fundam of Account ness Managem ent		124112/0841 / 73322/ 93023/33013 031332/1332	84112/ 73322/ 93023/33013/	Fundamentals of Accountancy/Fund amentals of Accounting/Funda mentals of Accounts/Accounti ng Fundamentals/Fun damentals of Accounts/Fundam entals of Accounts/Fundam entals of Accounts/Accounti ng And Finance

The merging of old ID's will be effective from May 2025 Examination. The students who have reappear in the old ID's will have to appear in new ID's of existing scheme as mentioned in the above list.

It is requested to inform the students timely through notice board, institution website and email. The syllabus of existing corresponding ID's should be

An of

made available to such students and the students should be guided properly by the principal/teachers.

Kindly treat it as most urgent.

**HSBTE**, Panchkula

Endst. No. 146

/Exam/HSBTE

Dated: 17.03.2025

A copy of the above is forwarded to the Secretary, HSBTE for information please.

**HSBTE**, Panchkula

Endst no. 825

tor information and necessary action.

Dated: 17/7/25

1. All HODS

v2. Institute website

3. Institute Notice Board

4. PA to Guard tile

(Though Email)